

AGENDA Sister City 40th Anniversary Task Force Regular Meeting

Thursday, May 2, 2024 at 3:30 p.m. City Hall Cowles Council Chambers In-Person & Via Zoom Webinar

Homer City Hall

491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

Zoom Webinar ID: 969 4359 4973 Password: 403783

https://cityofhomer.zoom.us Dial: 346-248-7799 or 669-900-6833; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877-853-5247

CALL TO ORDER, 3:30 P.M.

AGENDA APPROVAL

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ALREADY ON THE AGENDA

VISITORS/PRESENTATIONS

REPORTS

PENDING BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- Election of Chair and Vice Chair
 Memorandum SCTF-24-001 from Acting City Clerk as backup.
- Establishing the Task Force Meeting Schedule
 Memorandum SCTF-24-002 from Acting City Clerk as backup.

INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

- a. Appointments to the Task Force
- b. Notes from Other Sister Cities
- c. Pratt Museum Display Brochure
- d. Taiko Drum Flyer
- e. Resolution 24-029, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Creating a Sister City 40th Anniversary Task Force and Establishing the Scope of Work and Parameters Under Which the Task Force will Operate

f. Memorandum CC-24-061 from Assistant to the City Manager as backup.

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

COMMENTS OF CITY STAFF

COMMENTS OF THE MAYOR/COUNCIL MEMBER (If Present)

COMMENTS OF THE TASK FORCE

ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting is scheduled for **WEDNESDAY**, **MAY 22**, **2024 AT 3:30 P.M.** All meetings scheduled to be held via Zoom Webinar and in person in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska and via Zoom webinar.